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AGYIITU V ITY HEUUL

In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennéylvania

Civil Division

Jaﬂ/ps /Qﬂs louan

*
) *
Plaintiff *
*
* .
* No. . C.D.
*
,Zc/; ' Bochmiller :
*
Defendant *

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1. I am the Blaimbitff/Defendant in the above matter and because of my

financial condition I am unable to pay the fees and costs of

prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including ' my family,

friends and associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. . I represent that the information below relating to my ability to pay

the costs and fees is true and correct.

a. Name Z(’ I\/ LFE, R(JF(()VV)!”
Address {017 R Hill Skere
( 1()?}’)(/% QA’ é)g?éé
Social Secur:.ty Number / 77 - 7O 6292

b. Date of last employment , _)Unﬁ/ ZOOZ
Employer 67@&(1)1“

Address _QJM[\OS‘E)U(\Q ; 0/4 /éféé
{ d

Salary/Hagas. . ...uc.veeeinennn. . ‘o $?7—CXD/VAF - SOO"S(«)‘CZKS

Type of work _l_m
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c. Other Income:

Business/Profession................ $ VY)M
Self-employment.................... $ N 2L
Interest.............. . ..o, $Jv[)/)YZ £ |
Dividends.................cvuuunu.. $ iNCne.
PensSion. ... ittt e e e $ h()l/) A
Annuities................. [ . $ V}”)ﬂ yié
Social Security Benefits........... $J/)[W_,
Support Payments................... $ JI/I)/}‘(]L

Disability payments................ SW

Unemployment Compensation/

Supplements Benefits............ $ YL
Workmen’s Compensation............. $ VIONL.
Public Assistance.................. $ V)@M

d. Other contributions to my household support (please circle):

Name of ‘Spouse, Boyfriend/Girlfriend, or Roommate/Housemate

g

Employer

Salary/wages per month............. $

Type of work
Contributions from my child(ren)... $ .

Contributions from my parent(s),
family members, or any other

individuals...... Ch ettt $

Savings Account. ..........c000erunn. $ OV 177
Certificatés of Deposit............ $V)OM
Real Estate (includihg home) ..... .. $NOVL
Motor Vehicle(s) - Make’ (/bm,

Year

Cost.......... .. 8

Amount owed..... $

18



Other. . . ittt ittt ittt i nteieenne $ ﬁ@fﬂ?ﬂ
Other.......................... ' $ ?WﬁYZ’
OtheT vt ettt e, s NONYL_

£. I have the following debts:

Utilities:

Groceries:
Rent/Mortgage:
Loan(s) :

Auto Expense:
Child Care:

Miscellaneous:

$ I@, S7., explain éP(LLﬂC /6‘0@0 O(\OOVCM/W\
s Gl 16 . ewrain CONCASE Cdbie AV tecul -

s 1834, explﬂmhﬂﬂ!

$ Q. 00, explain
s__920. O
s 353 00, ewlain _TENL
$ ( !.é:l;z, explain ﬁ?[ﬂﬂ,(
s H7.00, ewiain £OC (NSucAnCE
$ Q) -CXO, explain (VY

Q. 00, exprain CoeAit Qnsd

g. Person(s) dependent upon you for support:

Wife/Husband’s nameA[)/QL
Children, if an

Name '?Z\l/a% lee Bl age

Name Age
Name Age
Name Age
Name Age
Name Age
Other person(s) dependent upon you:
Name J&Dkiﬂ ' Age
Name 10(”4,( | : Age
Name

Court of

NOVIA. ‘ . Age

I understand that I have a continuing obligation to inform the

improvements in my financial circumstances which

would permit me to pay the costs incurred herein. -
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DATE: C)X /J/) / ZOOE
_— )[P“)/ Lee Suchagllos
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (Y jq ) ’%4/2 = Q7Q/ .

sovmass: 07 & 1] Steee t
ie),;‘npsb%a; MVZ A

OTHER PARTIES INVOLVED:

REASON FOR FILING THIS PETITION (Write a brief description of your
financial problem(s), please be specific. Failure to do so could
result in your request being delayed or denied.) (Example: request
for filing fee or Mediation Conference fee to be waived due to your

inability to submit the required fee because. . )

T hawe np IncommT@ce(’ﬁnHy lostmo
oocee. o8 yncome. e iy WCNFKJJ He s+
s Mo T am wiable Yo bderad Hh mofes).

IYPE OF ACTION: (divorce, custo'dy, District Justice appeal, etc.

Please specify what type of action you are pursuing through this

application.)

D]S\T(C# Jdoustice /‘J[OIQKQ/.'

22



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904,

relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

00 G Bh

Date Peti¥ioner

20



CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Yo /é/ Lee buchmillec , having file

with the Court an Affidavit requesting In Forma Pauperis standing,

hereby consent to the releése of any information which may be
requeéted by the Judges of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfielc
County, or by any employee of the Court Administrator’s Office
acting on the behalf and at the direction of any said Judge,
relating to any employmént compensation, Worker’s Compens'ation,
Social Security, Department of Public Welfare or Black Lung
benefits which I may receive from any county, state or federal
agency which administers or handles processing of any.of the above
described benefits. This consent shall also authorize the release
to the said Court of designee of any information as to any
compensation I am receiving, or have received in the past twelve
(12) months, from any full or part-time employment of any type
whatsoever.

This consent shall remaip in effect 'for “a period of
twelve (12) months herefrom. A copy or FAX of this release shall

have the same legal effect as the original.

Social Security Number: /q7 - ]O - ézq Z

Board of -Assistance Number (food stamps, etc.): Q’é’/jiz@

oare: (VX /[ /ZOOB> M%ﬂ&/m///

signature

21
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In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Janes tanslodon

Plaintie
197206297+=. ¢ wo. QOOR-MET e
Volly Lee o bmiler -
/ Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, 'this [3 day of f%J?\Jéif ' ,

900&/  upon consideration of the foregoing Affidavit in Support

of Petition to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, it is the ORDER of this
Court that said Petition is (GRANTED} / BENTED.

If the Petition is GRANTED, Filing / i
fee is hereby WAIVED.

'By the Court,

E

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA

Tetephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0444

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA

131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: |

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP
CIVIL CASE
PLAINTIFF:
[HANSLOVAN, JAMES
142 KNOX RUN RD.

NAME and ADDRESS

MORRISDALE, PA 16858
L

VS.
DEFENDANT:

NAME and ADDRESS
(ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL.

11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L
Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
Date Filed: 5/30/08

Judgment; _PEFAULT JUDGMENT ?LTF (Date of Judgment) 7/18/08
m Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ HANSLOVAN, JAMES
[X] Judgment was entered against: (Name) |BUCHMILLER, KELLY LEE
in the amount of $ 2,624.77
Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs % 101.50
i e interest on Judgment .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees S -
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total s 2,624.77

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127

$ f

Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease §

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs

Certified Judgment Total $ Z(o Z,437 7

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

1
i
f

i
|
|

bl

A6 13 2008
G
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

MDMG M/ i 2 ;2; ég’é é Z: , Magisterial District Judge

I ceﬂt at this is atru%ﬁciwm record of the pro edT containing the judgment.
\S Og Date , v g ‘ . , Magisterial District Judge

v

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-07

DATE PRINTED: 7/18/08

2012

SEAL

2:46:00 PM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTICE OF APPEAL

Judicial District, County Of FROM

. L/ Lo“r‘h MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. 00§ - /4§7- C.D
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF MDJ

Kelly Buchm lle— &~ 3%-03 tchael 4. Rudella

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT STATE ZIP CODE

/017 B Hill street Ph r‘cﬁpabur&/ AL (o8

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (Defendant)

02/ /8 0 James tanslovan Zerry Enq/fsA 'efal “

DOCKET No. SIGNATURE QF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY ORAGENT L/

CN=-0000123-08 . '

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If apgglient was Clairhant (see Pa. R.C.PD. J. No. 1001(6] in action
R.C.P.D. J. No. 10088B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | pefore a Magisterial District Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS 1o the judgment for possession in this case. | immin twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPETO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon JOM(S j‘_lgﬂﬁ bjﬂ ﬂ appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appeliee(s)

(Common Pleas Nowog'/ ?87 ’CD) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or spffer

RULE: To M_Hammpenee(s)

Name of appeliee(s)
OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

of judgment of;non pros.

Signature of appellant or attorney or agent

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing. (
Date &%asw‘ B350 08 ‘ ~Jd /. /M/
FI EDtccP/fF A
oy Icc

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

1379 Ccm%udd%
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPAJ'I&: THE'NO'ngg AZUDG NT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.
b

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

AOPC 31205 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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(:PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF .. : :88 S o
I SPICA TR TS Y-S T T S A

AfiFIEAyIT I hereby swear oraffirm that I served _ RITE ToOATE oy { L1

SAWR .- \ a copy of the Noﬂce of Appeal Common Pleas No. upon the Magnste\nal District Juqrge des:gnated therem on
(dafe 6f serce) o , 20 , Oby personal s\erwce 0 by (Cemhed) (reglstered) mail, AN

sender's receipt attached hereto and upon the\appellee (name) T oo K TV

e -+ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail,

sender's receipt attached hereto,

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS _ . DAY OF . .. 20 . -
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made Signature of affiant
(sl ‘* Vg .,[ \ !-__(_,
Titte of official .
. f A \.\ -
My commission expires on -, 20 .
N ‘\ REN N,
N AN TR \.\.Q,. S
(‘\._y.: _/L.L.;.-,\._.-.vx \,".»".-; -
\:‘\ v\ N \‘
{ ) \ . xT 4
GE_\\ L N4 X 8 ) t -!

\
o

AOPC 312A-05



/
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTICE OF APPEAL
Judicial District, County Of FROM
/ ,J! Loi‘n MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. 2005 - /<57 (., D
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

NAME OF APPELLANT . MAG. DIST. NO. NAME OF MDJ
. ’ . ’ - . - |
,I,._-il‘J S \.n“i"' (/6‘71'/- - I,.J:(x.yuj' 14 l"ka{,/l.I(.
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT cIry staTe 2IP CODE
, —_— B o, ; -
JLf /) ;”rfi"\,!‘ - I r N O R .’(/1/, {
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) ’ 7 (Defendant)
— //r’-_/ r | . s ’ ) R - / / LA . /n
(;//, T AT tN 7 .JS/C'/CH\ Jii o vV L eSS A el a
DOCKET No. j SIGNATURE QF APPELLANT OR ATTORNEY ORAGENT / ;
: - . F- WA o .
(N=-CLOCID -5 i 7, / 4
e /o . "7 e ok ;
7/ A PN P XA\

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | /f apgfellent was Claihant (see Pa. R.C.PD. J. No. 1001(6) in action
R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B. 4

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will before a Magisterial District Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. | ,ithin twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

e e
Enter rule upon \ ’J,‘?qi z 5 ’1"’1 /:'I 73 ‘/ u]/‘ fq' appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

-
-

L, v - e / ”
2 AN PR R RPN

£l PTIN .
// 7 Signature of appellant oi attorney or agent
') : g

Fi T, . N aray

RULE: To \,‘ 2 S N0 S IOU  Gbpeleets)
Name of appelles(s)

OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

F e * = .
Common Pleas No.+ 2337 /tl“f /c D) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer.entry of judgment of.non pros. ~
_guer gy of

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing. (
1% ;- -
Date [\‘..':r: e ‘j 20 '\')AM’ Wl:.-jt
1

i

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-05 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ;S8

AFFIDAVIT l hereby swear or affirm that | served
O a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the Magisterial District Judge desrgnated therein on
" “(date of service) IR | , [1by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail,
sender’s receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) on
. 20_~-- - -[J-by personal service [ by (cetified) (registered) mail,

sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS DAY OF 20 . T
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made Signature of affiant
Title of official

My commission expires on ' 2

t
T -7

AOPC 312A-05



Aug. 11. 2008 2:33PM No. 4549 P. |

TOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. o NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD ; CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dl No. — T | . PLANTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 . | 'EANSLOVAN, JaMES L
MO Name: oo, . 142 KNOX RUN RD.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA N "MORRISDALE, PA 16858
faareez: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD | L N
PO BOX 210 ¥ , VS.
XYLERTOWN, PA ' : DEFENDANT: NAME 2nd ADDRESS
T (814) 345-6789 1684710444 | ERGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. 7
‘ ' —~ 11 HANSLOVAN CT.
_ , MORRISDALE, PA 16858
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA P - ' i
131 ROLLING STOME ROAD | Docket No.: CV~0000123-08
PO BOX 210

Date Filed: 5/30/08
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444 - |

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgmeny; DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 7/18/08

IE Judgment was entered for:  (Name) BANSLOVAN, JAMES

[EI Judgment was entered against: (Nam'e)_l EB'UCBHILLER, KELLY LEE

in the amountof §__.____ 2,624.77 :
) o Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
[ ] Detendants are jointly and severally liable.| Judgment Costs ¢ 101.50
. . Interest on Judgment $ -00
I:' Damages will be assessed on Date & Tlm? Attorney Fees $-00
[ ] This case dismissed withaut prejudice. Total s 2.624,77

e S—

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachmer{t/42 Pa.C.S.§8127 }post Judgment Credits $.
. $_ | Post Judgment Costs $___ —

Portion of Judgment for physical damages i rising out of : a7
o residential lease § f Certified Judgment Total $ L6724 1]

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 mlvs AFTER THE ENTRY-OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENTIETRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TQ ENTER THE JUDGMENT|IN THE COURT.OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS-AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN. THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTAICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

o
L
T

118 -08

owe_ LV I 2, P
W?at thisis a WWW@ record of the progpedi
|\S Og Date £ / -

, Magisteﬁél District Judge
containing the judgment.

™ <

» Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January,i 2012 SEAL

- AOPC 31507
DATE PRINTED: - 7/18/08 2:46:00 PM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA

Teteprone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444

TERRY ENGLISH
11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

. DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
Judgment:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[HANSLOVAN, JAMES -

142 KNOX RUN RD.

MORRISDALE, PA 16858

[ _J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. O

11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L
Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
Date Filed: 5/30/08

E} Judgment was entered for: (Name)

|z:| Judgment was entered against: (Ngm_e,) BATES, FRANK
7

in the amount of $ 1624.

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

|:| Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease $§

(Date of Judgment) 7/18/08
HANSLOVAN, JAMES
Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
Judgment Costs $ 101.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $ 2]624.77

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF GNYMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FiLE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

7‘/g*5f Date 77/) /i z Zé \ ;éé 42 é ’ , Magisterial District Judge

Date

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012.

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED:

7/18/08

SEAL

2:47:00 PM



* SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA

Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444

TERRY ENGLISH
11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[HANSLOVAN, JAMES -

142 EKNOX RUN RD.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L |
VS,

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. 1

11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L
Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
Date Filed: 5/30/08
{Date of Judgment) 7/18/08

m Judgment was entered for: (Name)

HANSLOVAN, JAMES

EI Judgment was entered against: (sze) ENGLISH, TERRY
77

in the amount of $ ’ °

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

[] Damages will be assessed on Date & Time

[:I This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127

$

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease §

Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
Judgment Costs $ 101.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $— .00
Totai ;_2,624.77

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs

Certified Judgment Total $ Z A 2 ;f, 7 /7

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

7”/f’a57 Date m /i Z 2; A ;ég é éz , Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of//édmgs containing the judgment.
7// (( / Qg— Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED:

7/18/08

SEAL

2:46:00 PM



.

. . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CUUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA
Tetephone: (B14 ) 345-6789

16847-0444

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

lFlLAINTIFF‘. NAME and ADDRESS
HANSLOVAN, JAMES R

142 KNOX RUN RD.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L _
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. T

11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L

Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
Date Filed: 5/30/08

o&igses

(Date of Judgment) 7/18/08

IEI Judgment was entered for: (Name)

HANSLOVAN, JAMES

m Judgment was entered against; (Namg) BATES, FRANK
7

in the amount of $ 2, .

[:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time.

Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127
$

Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease $§

Judgment Costs $ 101.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $— .00

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs

$_ —

Certified Judgment Total $ 2 g 24/77

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

FILE
&

'3
AUG 20 20 n
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

7-18-08 pae 77/) /i 4 Zé:__. ééé é é . Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and

(? o g Date

rect copy of the record of the proggedings containing the judgment.

)
3

Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012

AOPC 315-07
NATEZ DDTUTDN.

w2 /10/na

SEAL

N.AT . AN N



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHARL A. RUDELLA
Addess 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA
Telephone: (8 14 ) 345-6789

16847-0444

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
HANSLOVAN, JaMES R

142 KNOX RUN RD.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L J

VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. 1
11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L

Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
Date Filed: 5/30/08

(Date of Judgment) 7/18/08

[ﬂ Judgment was entered for; (Name)

HANSLOVAN, JAMES

m Judgment was entered against: (Name) ENGLISH, TERRY

in the amount of $ 2,624.77

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time,

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S.
$

Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease §__

Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
Judgment Costs ¢ 101.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attomey Fees $ .00
Total $ 2'624.77
§8127 |Post Judgment Credits  $ —
Post Judgment Costs $ —_
|
Certified Judgment Total $_ 2647 ]

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
J

UDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST

COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

7//3'DX Date 77/] / ' Z ;é A séé é é E , Magisterial District Judge

Date

| ceptify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the pr

ings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012

AOPC 315-07

NATE DDTTOIN. n/10/n0

SEAL

N AL _ NN war



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA l NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
' COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: ! PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 ‘ EANSLOVAN, JAMES -
MDJ Name: Hon. . 142 KNOX RUN RD.
MICEAEL A. RUDELLA ,v MORRISDALE, PA 16858
fddiess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
PO BOX 210 VS
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teepnone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 | 'ENGLISE, TERRY, ET AL. 1
11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA - |
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
PO BOX 210 Date Filed:  5/30/08
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: i
Judgment: _ PEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 7/18/08
IEI Judgment was entered for: (Name) :EANSLOVAN, JAMES

EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) !BUCWILLER: KELLY LEE

in the amount of $ 2,624.77 |
o | Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable., Judgment Costs $ 101.50
, . Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $—-00
This case dismissed without prejudice.
D ‘p judice Total $ 2,624.717
D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachmerjt/42 Pa.C.S.§8127 |post Judgment Credits $ —
$ Post Judgment Costs $ =
Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof | T 7T
D residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $ Z(o L‘(‘:”
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

i . .
~ f
7 /5’ 0X Date 77/) / i Z ;ég séé é { : , Magisterial District Judge
| c?7at thisis a tru orrect copy o heé record of the procgedingS containing the judgment.
g G [SF pae ~ . Magisterial District Judge
{ v 4 ’ < i 1

- 1
My commission expires first Monday of January,i 2012 SEAL

~ AOPC 315-07
NATR DDTNTEN. n/1a/n0 N.AC.00 W
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GCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
« COUNTY OF _ CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA
Tetephone: (814) 345-6789

16847-0444

PLAINTIFF:
(HANSLOVAN, JAMES
142 KNOX RUN RD.

NAME and ADDRESS

MORRISDALE, PA 16858
L
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME andMOIRESSADDRESS

[ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL.

JAMES HANSLOVAN
142 KNOX RUN RD.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

L

Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
Date Filed: 5/30/08

Please note that the hearing in the above captioned case, which was scheduled to oceur onp: 6/19/08

has been continued to:

Date: 7/18/08 Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-03
131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
Time: 2:00 PM
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

If you have any questions, please contact this office immediately.

Continuance requested by: BUCHMILLER,

KELLY LEE

If you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address above.

103108 e /Y VYLt 21

L4

EXhib)T f-sf

My commission expires first Monday of Januéry, 2012

DATE PRINTED:

AOPC 616-05

2:12:25 PM

6/03/08




. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
. COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 HANSLOVAN, JAMES o
MDJ Name: Hon. 142 KNOX RUN RD .
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA MORRISDALE, PA 16858
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. 1

11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

JAMES HANSLOVAN L
142 KNOX RUN RD. Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
MORRISDALE, PA 16858 Date Filed: 5/30/08
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 7/18/08

[X] Judgiment was entered for: (Name) _ HANSLOVAN, JAMES

E| Judgment was entered against: 6(Nime) BATES, FRANK

i 2

in the amount of $ ’ .
Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 101.50
, . Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $——-00

Thi ismi ith judice.
D is case dismissed without prejudice Total $ 2,624.77

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE F THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

W—'&fDate m ﬂ@ / él  Magisterial District Judge

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED: 7/18/08 2:47:00 PM



o :COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mzag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [EANSLOVAN, JAMES 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 142 KNOX RUN RD.
MICHAREL A. RUDELLA MORRISDALE, PA 16858
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [RENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. 1

11 BANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858

JAMES HANSLOVAN L
142 KNOX RUN RD. Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
MORRISDALE, PA 16858 Date Filed: 5/30/08
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 7/18/08
El Judgment was entered for: (Name) HANSLOVAN, JAMES -
IZI Judgment was entered against: (Nam;) BUCHMILLER, KELLY LEE
in the amount of $ 2,624.77
Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 101.50
. . Interest on Judgment $ .00
I:I Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attorney Fees $———00
This case dismissed without prejudice.
D without prejudice Total $ 2,624.77

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits  $

$ Post Judgment Costs $
I:I Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising outof |
residential lease & Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

A1 b1 T 22

7'/f"ﬂf Date m /i ; Eé \ ;é: ég é ' , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012. SEAL

AOPG 315-07 .
DATE PRINTED: 7/18/08 2:46:00 PM
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OFdlUDGcMENT/TRANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF;,_ CLEARFIELD ASE
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 'HANSLOVAN, JAMES L
MDJ Name: Hon. 142 KNOX RUN R.D.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA MORRISDALE, PA 16858
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L ]
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0444 [ENGLISH, TERRY, ET AL. 1
11 HANSLOVAN CT.
MORRISDALE, PA 16858
JAMES HANSLOVAN L
142 KNOX RUN RD. Docket No.: CV-0000123-08
MORRISDALE, PA 16858 Date Filed: 5/30/08
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgmeny; _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (Date of Judgment) 7/18/08
E' Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ HANSLOVAN, JAHMES
El Judgment was entered agalnst (Ngmg) ENGLISH, TERRY
.17
in the amount of $
Amount of Judgment $_2,523.27
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 101.50
L] ﬁ b
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Interest on Judgment $'—’T0
Attorney Fees $ .
This case dismissed without prejudice.
I:I case dismissed without prejudice Total g 2,624.77

|:| Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S.
$

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease §&

§8127 |Post Judgment Credits ~ $

Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total §

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

£

Exhi bl

71 505 Date 77/} /2 é Zé A ;éé é é : , Magisterial District Judge

R]

Date

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012
AOPC 315-07

DATE PRINTED: 7/18/08

SEAL

2:46:00 PM
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N Lease %reement ~
Made this 7 .. day of /@éfue/f;%c@?

between K-7‘-"_9‘f/‘7e5 % 0£LW£ "/%/‘-’f C&USU ,

23 the party of the first part, and 7¢/\’Wyb’ Eﬂ{ﬂ!ﬁﬁ "‘)/ea‘:’/g‘{cfhl”l 1llesp —

hereinafter known as the party of the second part; . -

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, {n consideration of the rents and covenants hereinafter mentigned, does demise pnl lease

oo ¢ el o
unto the said second party, the premises syale in the | Oee’/P Z ettt r s Counly of

and Commonwealth of Pennsylvanie, describied gs follows, to-wit: ...

................. Sirgle £2mily ﬂa/e:éé/ﬂ:iﬁ ;

Il(sor(s). hereinafter known

ge/ﬁ/lf ‘37)—68

., lessce(s),

. v

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD ‘unto_the.snid.serond:pE!.jf~ uhjdet.tosthe ‘condiiions of thig agreement for 2 term l;egjnninz on the

. . - \\

...... Z 47 day or.ﬁé‘?”&’fﬁ MZnnd“endingon the‘_......z..m..,day o{..f(é f?@g&m&
IN CONSIDERATION OF WHICH the said second'party agrees to pay to the first party for the yse of s3id premises. the sum of
;dﬂ K m‘@”ja"/d ;} e /944&-&/40&7’ ;f‘ . (3 f/;aa’ ...) Dollars in payments of

4 3 .
j7j/ f’pz ”dW [t3 §’7\57 ...... ) Dollars monlhly, in advance, regularly

! (=3
on or before the /5 /... day of each month during said term, payable at ./ 4 X‘{/‘/”X/PLUU/P <a

' leppisdele RD. P jé

and the said second narty also agrecs that the sajd premises will Lo keptin us goad repair and condilion as st present, and will
. | condition, natural wear and damage by the ele:

al the
ments exeepled; nmil also

funy kind shall be mnde or caused Lo

emises will be paid unlg.ss first authorized in wriling by the Ia
the lessee will nat sublet sajd premises, nor any part thereof, nor assi

written consent of the said first party.

The said lessee will not remove from said premises during thetermofthis lease without written consentof Lhesaiil first party, aud in
case of removal, or attempling to remove, or manifesting an intention to remove any of goods and effects the entire rent reserved for the
full term of this leage shall become due and payable at once, and may forthwith be collected by distress or otherwise.
Any removal of goods from sald premises, either before or alter the expiration of said term, while any portion of the snid rent
remains unpaid, whether due or not, shall remain lable to distress for such ren( fur the perind of thirty daysafler such remuval, the sitome
as though Lhey.rem:xined.upon,the:prcmiaes: r\nd,Vnny:remqval:cf;'.lwa'emlzv!ro:n,'.hc sl nras s alanydime: either hy_»llny orbynight,
wilhout the written consent of thesaid first party, shall be consldered » clandestine and fraudulent remaval. Andif defaditshall be made
in the payment of any partof said rent for five days after the same becomes due, or ifthesaid second party shall breal or evadeor attomgt
to break or evade any of the cevenants, agrecinents and conditionsof this lease, the first party may forfeil ang annulthe unexpired portion
of this lease and enler upen and dispossess the second party from the premiscs,

M . . . . . e
That the lessce will keep the said premises in a clean and sanilary condition, nnd remove alt

accumulate upon the same during the said term; ar if uny window glasses on the premises cithe
term of this lease that the lessce wil i

be made by said seconil
ndlord or his agent: that
therein Lo any person withoul the

ashes or other gurbigge which ny
rinsash or doors be brolcen during the

soever be thrown inty
(except just what such closets or sinks are 1o be used for) ar neglecting to return all
rrepairing same, putling in proper condition: replacing
of removing, repairing or replacing the same il lesal action is nece ry;
ame as renl due in arrears; that the lessee will keep sidewalks free from snow nndlice, and alleys in
condition prescribed by ordinances governing same; that the lessee will puy all water nnd sewer charges also for any gas. oil and electric
* current used upon the said premises during the sajd term and which may be recovered by said first party asrentdueandin arrears il not

paid by second partly:ani the said fjrst parly reservestheright Lo display a“for rent” or “for sale"sign
the premises for the purpose of i irs, or 1o show the same to prospective purcha:
inspection. It is also agreed in event of sale of property, thesaid party of the second part wil} surrende
within sixty days of notjce of same. 4

And itis further agreed that the recept
defaul!. has bee_n made in the paymenl there,

considered as a waiver of the right of said [

And the san:] second party hereby.\vnivcs the usual notice to quit, and agrees to surrender said premises at the expiration of said
term, or lhgtermmalnon of this lease, without any notice whatsoever, A nd Upon any proceeding instituted for the recovery of sajf renl,
'ellhe.r.b'y dlstrcs.s or otherwise, the second party waives the benefit of «ll appraisement, 8lay and exemption laws and the right of
Inquisition on real estate,

lfdcl’aultsh.all be madein the haymentof any rc'ui"\\"h'eﬁlhesnmesﬁall become due, or ifthesecond party shall permitany judimeny
to be entered against the lessee or make an assignment for the benelit of

Lol Bankruptey the rent for the

Upon the breaeh of any of the cove
Pro_lhunolary or an
against thesajd party of the second part
xslst:nnce:w ofa writof possfssior} in the form ang manner directed in the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Pr,
allorney's commission or ecs, waiving all irregularities a arent in the re
3160-65; 3264-55) e the re

. JUis further agrpeg thal the terms
Writing signed by g} parti

v acedure, including ten per cent.
cord, and without asking leave of courl, (a. Rules of C .

1y ! 3 hew agreement ilentical with this h:
mor terms. The conditinns of this Agreementshall exiend |,

the second part will in(lemni(y and save parly of the first

0 ec ! d partfreeand harmless fron)
f;:: to personz onl'lprlo;l)erty. arising from uscofmlsuseoroccupnncy of said lehsed premises, and hereby releuses
™M any and all elaims for dnm_ngc done to Broperty in said lepsed liremises by leakuge or bursting of wal
Ruttler or downspiout Iea'l'..:lxe. orin nny other mainer. This indenture shall bind al) gt
r character, ay fully as i they were in every instince herein named.

executors and assiyns of alf
any and all claimsg for dama,
saif party of the first part
Diyres, of by roofs, skylight,
Parties herela, in whaleve

Parties hereto. Party of otheheirs administrators,

wiler
bersonsclaiming under the
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OFFICIAL USE

?DDS 1160 0004 5001 3355

Postage
Certified Feo

Retum Receipt F
(Endorsement Flaqulre%e)

Restrict>d Delivery Fee
(Endorsunent Requlred)

TotalPosmge&Fees

s .53

270

20




P 1
Certified Mail Provides:

‘

& A mailing receipt (es16n6) 2002 BUNP ‘008E MO é:i"
L] Au'nique‘ Identifier for your mailpiece . . nq
. A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

lmportant Reminders:

m Certified Mait may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Manl®
®» Certified Mail is not avallable for any class of intemational mall. L

OVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
please cgnf»%alnsured or Registered Mail.

T
& turn Receipt may be requested to provide proof of ;
delivery.To obtaln Retur&a ipt service, please complete and attach a Retum

Regeipt (PS Form 381 article and add applicable postage to cover the
fed.’ Endorse mail turh Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for

a duplicate return réceipt!a UsPSg postmark on your Certified Mall recelpt IS
reqwre /

LL

a For\an addmonal fee/, del} ery may be restricted to the addresqee or.

addressee's wthorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark 1he mailpiece with the
endorsemen Resrrlctengellvery .

uifa postmark on the Cartified Mail receipt is desnred ﬁlease present the arti-

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a ostmar on the Certified Mail

| receiptis not needed detach and aﬂnx label wnth postage and mail. . fo]

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and resent it when making an inquiry.”?
Internet access to delivery information |s not avallable on mail -
Iaddressed to APOs and FPOs.

-
-
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B Complete items-1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: *
‘4

T2KF A~

f S

2 5—Cheoch ShreT]

/
= t./..'_f/'/‘-
id .'J.I/

N

A. Signature

Vi

)
Pkl

PR Sclele JE 4|

3. ice Type
L) CertifiedMall  [J Express Mail
O Reglstered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall O C.O.D. ‘

/ISP

wh

.1 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes}

O Yes

2. Article Number } -
(Transfer from servioe tabel)

, PS Form 3811, February 2004

" Domestic Return Receipt

7005 1160 DOD4 5001 3355 ]
—_—

102595-02-M-1540 H



UNITED STATES Pos&‘S-EQG:NA PA 1

G2 SEF 2008 PM 2

ir' I"
i i

VRS’ /\4;~/ C_\,e,,“ 4

SL2 Ao R /?wv e

/%/?f\’/f Caéc fj) ,_,,/;:

?E_-':l-& Fis ‘|n"\"ir}iduhll‘qivh’él"tu]u“u‘ulu’nh"l'n‘ 1

L._‘_ - - ) k,‘ - e ey 3

v * Se ) Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ® ~




SENDF.IR: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

n Complete items 1,2;:and 3. Also complete’,

“item 4 Restncted Delivery is desired. .. ..

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to,you. 3, 305

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

T
H
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Slgnature

1. Article Addressed to:

| 2147
4@&5 Lo

M P A’gent
% M (] Addresses
B Regelv by ( Printed N 8) C, of Dglivery {
Cse 116 Qe ]
D. Is delivery address different from item 72/ O Yes” '
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
/
3. Sepvice Type
Certified Mall [0 Express Mall
O Reglstered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0Oc.0.0.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

3 -

2 pclohmberi) AL UL 1y (2006 12150 indo3 | dags luaus ! |

(Transfer from service label)

1
| PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540
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FILED 4
08-1487-CD 35 N

OCT 27 2008 (@@
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS William A. Shaw

P .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA o o/Clork of Courts
James Hanslovan , District Justice Appeal
Plaintiff/Appellee Case No. 08-1487-CD

VS§

Kelly Buchmiller
Frank Baker

Terry English

Defendant/Appellant

Answer

1. Paragraph 1 is admitted.
2. Paragraph 2 is admitted.

3. Paragraph 3 is denied. Defendants did not abandon the mobile home. Plaintiff was
given 30 days notice in writing.

4. Paragraph 4 is denied. Defendants had just put $50.00 of fuel oil into fuel tank:
Due to the fact it was getting low. The thermostat was set at 40°F while moving.
Plaintiff went to the mobile home the same day we hac given him the keys. The water
pipes were still in tact as of March 2, 2008. Plaintiff left door unlocked due to the
fact defendants had a few items to get. Defendant avers the water pipes were still
intact several days after the day Plaintiff claims the water pipes broke due to the fact
defendant was not yet moved out of the mobile home.

5. Paragraph 5 is admitted in part. Plaintiff did approach defendants March 7, 2008.
Defendant was at the mobile home. Plaintiff did not advise of broken pipes. Plaintiff
only advised of the fact to keep the thermostat atove freezing or the pipes may
break. Defendant advised the plaintiff of just being inside the mobile home and that
the thermostat was on and the pipes were still intact.

6. After reasonable investigation, | am without krowledge or information sufficient
to form a belief as to the truth of paragraph 6.

7. Paragraph 7 is admitted.



8. Paragraph 8 is admitted.
9. This is his prayer for relief. | feel no reason to dery or admit.

10. As new matter, I, the defendant, have researched the pricing of pipe it ranged
from $0.25 to $2.04. | was nct provided with receipts by plaintiff.

11. Being as the rent for mobile home was paid by March 9, 2008, I, the defendant,
went to clean the house March 9, 2008 due to being completely moved out. The
water was still on and running.

12. When defendant received final water bill it was approximately $68.00. If the
pipes had broken there would have been a significantly high water bill due to the fact
the plaintiff claimed he worked on the mobile home from March 2, 2008 until april
18, 2008. Defendant did not see plaintiff working on mobile home while moving
from March 2, 2008 until March 9, 2008.

13. Right before defendant moved into mobile home plaintiff, put a brand new water
heater into the mobile home. While defendant living t1ere in the middle of the
summer the water pipes behind the shower wall at the water heater broke twice
throughout the summer.

1 4. After moving out Plaintiff went to co-defendant’s house (Terry English) stating
that the pipes behind the shower wall had busted. As well as being the only pipes he
stated had busted.

15. Due to the fact plaintiff owns mobile home , I, the defendant, do not see why
pla’ntiff is claiming labor charges. When plaintiff claims he did the work himself.

Respectfully submitted,

1017B Hill Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
814-342-0791

TN 72N

y 2

1017B Hill Street
Philipsburg, PA 16866
-0791

1 4

Church Street



Morrisdale, PA 16858
814-342-1125

VERIFICATION

| verify that the statements made in this Answer are true and correct. |
understand that false statemerts herein are made subject to the panalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

A4

Date: 10-27-2008
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Jemes /ﬁ/eﬂﬁ L~

(Plaintiff)

2
1~ (VoA purt Rod Moz %«JJ Abgg-ol HE 7

(Street Address)

Mfff(ﬁ&lfﬁ?ﬁ /%/éﬁ G~ Type of Case:

(Clty ‘State zIF) Type of Pleading:

CIVIL ACTION

vs. @on Beha) 02
/é&? 5{3/7'#7 /L(e/f ﬁ?lalntlff/De/fendant)

(Defendant)
(Street Address) ‘ 1
(,am\o\'
(City, State 2zIP) | Wfsbk |
f ‘n'\“Co(%-ﬂ-Hﬁ'\ \
i e '
8 :“r '('4\'"‘?“
oy
(Filed By)
/z/ > KNX K frd
(Address)
ﬁL/\ S E>] /
N . (Phone)
o Aé”"@"'—
LI;IE-D 3- "b“‘s""‘q’\ (Signature)
1 Q

/\/o('Q

A Shaw
§ . mmovxm‘“':m,\, Clek of Courts gD



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Q ivil Trial Listing/Certificate of Readiness
Plaintiff(s): V2774724 W Case Number: ﬂfd —O
7 CADEZO) 1) e C))

Defendant(s): 1/ {&ﬂ?f g Hc h /77 /W/

To the Prothonotary:

Arbitration Limit:
Type Trial Requested: Jury Non-Jury Arbitration
Estimated Trial Time:

Jury Demand Filed By:
Date Jury Demand Filed:

Please place the above-captioned case on the trial list. I certify that all discovery in the case has been
completed; all necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been
conducted; the case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon all
counsel of record and upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel.

(Signature) (Date)
For the Plaintiff: Telephone Number
For the Defendant: Telephone Number
¢ o | g
For Additional Defendant: ) Telephone Number

Certification of Current Address for all parties or counsel of record:

Y

Name: Address: i - City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: A " City/State/Zip:

ame:; Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:
Name: Address; City/State/Zip:
Name: Address: City/State/Zip:




DANIEL J. NELSON, J.D.
DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATOR

RONDA J. WISOR
DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

PHONE: 814-765-2641 x 5982
Fax: 814-765-7649
EMAIL: courtadmin@clearfieldco.org

James Hanslovan
142 Knox Run Road

Morrisdale, PA 16858

Re:

Dear Mr. Hanslovan:

OFFICE OF THE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
TY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830-2448

September 29, 2008

Hanslovan v. Buchmiller, et al
08-1487-CD

HoON, FREDRIC J. AVIMERN AN
PRESIDENT JUDGE

HoN. Patil, E. CHERRY
JUDGE

HoN. Jony K. REnLy, Jn.
SENOR JUdGE

COPY

The Court is in receipt of your document filed September 25, 2008. This document is
being interpreted as a request for entry of a default judgment against the Defendant. Please be
advised that the Court cannot enter a default judgment at this time due to your failure to meet
the requirements of Rules of Civil Procedure 1018.1, 1037(b) and 237.1(2)(ii).

Sincerely,

Daniel J. Nelsbn
Court Administrator

i L&ui’



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

ALISON M. LONG, An Incapacitated

Person, by KENNETH J. LONG ard

XATHIE M. LONG, Guardians Ad Litem
Plaintiffs,

BELL ATLANTIC - PENNSYLVANIA

INC., VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :

Defendants

Dated: /- H '09

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
No. 07-1487-CD
Type of Case: Personal Injury

Type oZ Pleading: Plaintiffs’ Inzerrogatories
and Request for Produczion of Documents

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiffs
Counsel of Record for this Party:

Michaei J. Koehler, Esquire

Supremz Court ID No. 56195

NICHOLAS, PEROT, SMITH, KOEHLER
& WALL,P.C.

2527 West 26" Street

Erie, Peansylvania 16506

(814) §33-8851

FILED/ca%
N3 den K oeh lor

NOV 16 2[]0
(7{ William A. Sha

Frothonotary/Cler< of Cou~is



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
ALISON M. LONG, An Incapacitated : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Person, by KENNETH J. LONG and :
KATHIE M. LONG, Guardians Ad Litem : No. 07-1487-CD
Plaintiffs,

V.

BELL ATLANTIC - PENNSYLVANIA
INC., VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :
Derendants

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PLAINTIFFS’ INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

I, Michael J. Koehler, Esquire, do hereby certify that on the / Z day of Novemter, 2009,
Plaintiffs’ Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents directed to Defendants,
Bell Atlantiz-Pennsylvania In;, Verizon Pennsylvania Inc., was served upon Defendant’s

counsel,

C. Lee Anderson, Esquire James E. Himes, Esquire
Smigel, Anderson & Sacks 222 Penn Street

4431 N. Front Street Huntingdon, PA 16652
Harrisburg, PA 17110

by United States First Class Mail, postage pre-paid.

Respectfully submitted,

NICHOLAS, PEROT, SMITH, KOEHLER & WALL

{@O/A/—»

et ¥ Koehler, Esquire
. 56195

25 est 26th Street

Erie, PA 16506

(814) 833-8851

Attorney for Plaintiff




